

TABULATION OF BIDS- 2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE BOROUGH OF LITTLE SILVER, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ

LS 20-03

Bids Received - February 18, 2021

SHEET 1 of 3

REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED		BIDDERS															
		Lucas Construction Group 2 Hance Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724	Esposito Constuction LLC 253 Main Street Ste. 385 Matawan, NJ 07747	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857	Jads Construction Co. Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882	S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Emston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859-1947	Fernandes Construction, Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831	Meco, Inc P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510-0536									
Bid Document Checklist		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Bid Security		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Consent of Surety		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Project Reference		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Statement of Ownership		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Certificate of Equipment Ownership		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Non-Collusion Affidavit		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Addendum Acknowledgement		X		X	X	X	X	X									
NJ Business Registration Certification		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
List of Subcontractors		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Public Works Contractor Registration Certification		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	PROJECT NO. 1 SILVERSIDE AVENUE (STATE PARTICIPATING)																
1	Inlet Filter, Type I	336 SF	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$5.00	\$1,680.00	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$1.00	\$336.00	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$1.00	\$336.00	
2	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5 U	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	
3	Drums	10 U	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$470.00	\$4,700.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	
4	Traffic Cones	50 U	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	
5	Construction Identification Signs, 48" x 48"	8 U	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00	
6	Replacing Grade Crossing Warning Sign (W10-1)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	
7	Construction Identification Signs, 24" x 12" Sidewalk Closed	4 U	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	
8	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 30" (R11-4)	5 U	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$1.00	\$5.00	
9	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9R)	2 U	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	
10	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9L)	2 U	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00	
11	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 30" (R11-2)	4 U	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$1.00	\$4.00	
12	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9X)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
13	Construction Identification Sign, 48" x 48" (W20-2)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
14	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 36"	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
15	Construction Identification Sign, 24" x 18" (M4-8A)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	
16	Construction Identification Sign, 18" x 24"	6 U	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	
17	Uniform Traffic Directors	100 HRS	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	
18	Railroad Flagman	4 DAYS	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	7,400 SY	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$3.75	\$27,750.00	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$3.75	\$27,750.00	\$4.00	\$29,600.00	\$4.30	\$31,820.00	\$3.45	\$25,530.00	
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, more than 3" to 6"	200 SY	\$3.50	\$700.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$6.75	\$1,350.00	
23	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	75 T	\$65.00	\$4,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$105.00	\$7,875.00	
24	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness	75 T	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$0.01	\$0.75	\$82.00	\$6,150.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$88.00	\$6,600.00	
25	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick	860 T	\$85.00	\$73,100.00	\$95.00	\$81,700.00	\$82.00	\$70,520.00	\$83.00	\$71,380.00	\$85.00	\$73,100.00	\$85.00	\$73,100.00	\$88.00	\$75,680.00	
26	Tack Coat	610 GAL	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.50	\$305.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	
27	Prime Coat	1,540 GAL	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$0.50	\$770.00	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$1.00	\$1,540.00	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$0.01	\$15.40	
28	Reset Existing Manhole Casting	7 U	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$285.00	\$1,995.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	
29	Curb Piece, Type "N" ECO	9 U	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	
30	Bicycle Safe Grate and Frame	8 U	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$425.00	\$3,400.00	

LS 20-00

Bids Received - February 19, 2021

SHEET 2 of 3

SHEET 2 of 3

REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED			BIDDERS															
			Lucas Construction Group 2 Hance Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724		Esposito Constuction LLC 253 Main Street Ste. 385 Matawan, NJ 07747		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Jads Construction Co. Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882		S. Barata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859-1947		Fernandes Construction, Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831		Meco, Inc P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510-0536			
Bid Document Checklist			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Bid Security			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Consent of Surety			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Project Reference			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Statement of Ownership			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Certificate of Equipment Ownership			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Non-Collusion Affidavit			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Addendum Acknowledgement			X				X		X				X		X		X	
NJ Business Registration Certification			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
List of Subcontractors			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Public Works Contractor Registration Cartication			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran			X		X		X		X		X		X		X		X	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
31	Drainage Inlet Repair, Type 'B'	8 U	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$15,200.00		
32	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	115 SY	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	\$72.00	\$8,280.00	\$72.00	\$8,280.00	\$60.00	\$6,900.00	\$72.00	\$8,280.00	\$85.00	\$9,775.00		
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick	55 SY	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$45.00	\$2,475.00	\$36.00	\$1,980.00	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00		
34	Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick	80 SY	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$81.00	\$6,480.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$72.00	\$5,760.00	\$90.00	\$7,200.00		
35	Detectable Warning Surface Cast in Place	15 SY	\$280.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00	\$275.00	\$4,125.00	\$260.00	\$3,900.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00	\$325.00	\$4,875.00		
36	Reset Paver/State/Brick Walks and Driveway	20 SY	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00		
37	6" x 8" x 13" Concrete Vertical Curb	2,300 LF	\$23.00	\$52,900.00	\$27.50	\$63,250.00	\$25.00	\$57,500.00	\$26.00	\$59,800.00	\$24.00	\$55,200.00	\$26.50	\$60,950.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00		
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin 4"	2,000 LF	\$0.50	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.45	\$2,900.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.05	\$2,100.00	\$1.40	\$2,800.00		
39	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin 6"	85 LF	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$2.75	\$233.75	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$1.05	\$89.25	\$3.00	\$255.00		
40	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic (R x R)	55 SY	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$60.00	\$3,300.00	\$64.50	\$3,547.50	\$60.00	\$3,300.00		
41	Traffic Marking Thermoplastic ("STOP")	72 SF	\$5.00	\$360.00	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.50	\$468.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$7.15	\$514.80	\$7.00	\$504.00		
42	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, (Arrow & Wording)	24 SY	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$55.00	\$1,320.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$64.50	\$1,548.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00		
43	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, (Stop Bar)	15 SY	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$46.00	\$690.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$19.00	\$285.00	\$50.00	\$750.00		
44	Reset Water Valve Boxes	7 U	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$5.00	\$35.00		
45	Reset Gas Valve Boxes	7 U	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$25.00	\$175.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.07	\$5.00	\$35.00		
46	Hydrant Delineator	4 U	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00		
47	Topsoil, 4" Thick	325 SY	\$4.00	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$3.00	\$975.00	\$5.00	\$1,625.00	\$9.00	\$2,925.00		
48	Fertilizing and Seeding	325 SY	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$0.01	\$3.25	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$1.00	\$325.00	\$2.00	\$650.00	\$1.00	\$325.00		
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-48 (Project No. 1)		\$229,531.01		\$245,689.11		\$242,104.95		\$255,133.76		c \$261,750.00		\$238,748.27		\$267,301.50			
	Bid Rank																	

TABULATION OF BIDS- 2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE BOROUGH OF LITTLE SILVER, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ																		LS 20-03	
Bids Received - February 18, 2021																		SHEET 3 of 8	
REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED			BIDDERS																
			Lucas Construction Group 2 Hance Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724		Esposito Constuction LLC 253 Main Street Ste. 385 Matawan, NJ 07747		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Jads Construction Co. Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882		S. Batara Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859-1947		Fernandes Construction, Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831		Meco, Inc P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510-0536				
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
	PROJECT NO. 2-6 (STATE NON-PARTICIPATING)																		
49	Breakaway Barricades, Type III		6 U	\$0.01	\$0.06		\$0.01	\$0.06		\$0.01	\$0.06		\$1.00	\$6.00		\$0.01	\$0.06		
50	Drums		25 U	\$0.01	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25		\$1.00	\$25.00		\$0.01	\$0.25		
51	Traffic Cones		50 U	\$0.01	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00		\$0.01	\$0.50		
52	Construction Identification Signs, 48" x 48"		10 U	\$0.01	\$0.10		\$0.01	\$0.10		\$1.00	\$10.00		\$0.01	\$0.10		\$1.00	\$10.00		
53	Uniform Traffic Directors		40 HRS	\$98.00	\$3,920.00		\$98.00	\$3,920.00		\$98.00	\$3,920.00		\$98.00	\$3,920.00		\$98.00	\$3,920.00		
54	Traffic Directors, (Flaggers)		60 HRS	\$0.01	\$0.60		\$50.00	\$3,000.00		\$55.00	\$3,300.00		\$0.01	\$0.60		\$1.00	\$60.00		
55	Fuel Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
56	Asphalt Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
57	Clearing Site		1 LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00		\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
58	Tree Removal, 12" to less than 18"		1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		
59	Tree Removal, 36" to less than 42"		2 U	\$0.01	\$0.02		\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00		
60	Test Pits		25 CY	\$0.01	\$0.25		\$0.01	\$0.25		\$100.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.01	\$0.25		\$100.00	\$2,500.00		
61	Excavation Unclassified		150 CY	\$0.01	\$1.50		\$0.01	\$1.50		\$0.01	\$1.50		\$1.00	\$150.00		\$65.00	\$9,750.00		
62	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course		50 CY	\$0.01	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50		\$0.01	\$0.50		\$1.00	\$50.00		\$65.00	\$3,250.00		
63	Hot Mix Asphalt, Milling 3" or less		2,100 SY	\$6.00	\$12,600.00		\$4.75	\$9,975.00		\$7.00	\$14,700.00		\$3.75	\$7,875.00		\$5.00	\$10,500.00		
64	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness		110 T	\$75.00	\$8,250.00		\$50.00	\$5,500.00		\$90.00	\$9,900.00		\$83.00	\$9,130.00		\$90.00	\$9,900.00		
65	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick		300 T	\$90.00	\$27,000.00		\$92.00	\$27,600.00		\$90.00	\$27,000.00		\$83.00	\$24,900.00		\$90.00	\$27,000.00		
66	Reset Existing Manhole Casting		5 U	\$150.00	\$750.00		\$150.00	\$750.00		\$285.00	\$1,425.00		\$750.00	\$3,750.00		\$100.00	\$500.00		
67	Drainage Manhole		1 U	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
68	Replace Drainage Manhole Frame and Grate		1 U	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$950.00	\$950.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$600.00	\$600.00		
69	Drainage Inlet Type "E"		3 U	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00		\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		\$3,850.00	\$11,550.00		\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00		
70	Drainage Inlet Type "B-2"		5 U	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00		\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00		\$5,250.00	\$26,250.00		\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00		
71	Drainage Inlet Type "B"		1 U	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
72	Drainage Pipe 15" DIA. RCP		965 LF	\$65.00	\$62,725.00		\$80.00	\$77,200.00		\$75.00	\$72,375.00		\$75.00	\$72,375.00		\$80.00	\$77,200.00		
73	Drainage Pipe 6" DIA. Perforated		175 LF	\$20.00	\$3,500.00		\$25.00	\$4,375.00		\$40.00	\$7,000.00		\$30.00	\$5,250.00		\$60.00	\$10,500.00		
74	Cleanout		3 U	\$0.01	\$0.03		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$450.00	\$1,350.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$700.00	\$2,100.00		
75	Reset Existing Storm Grate		1 U	\$150.00	\$150.00		\$150.00	\$150.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$500.00	\$500.00		\$400.00	\$400.00		
76	Connect to Existing Structure		1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01		\$750.00	\$750.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$250.00	\$250.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
77	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		10 SY	\$75.00	\$750.00		\$80.00	\$800.00		\$85.00	\$850.00		\$95.00	\$950.00		\$60.00	\$600.00		
78	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick		85 SY	\$35.00	\$2,975.00		\$25.00	\$2,125.00		\$40.00	\$3,400.00		\$35.00	\$2,975.00		\$40.00	\$3,400.00		
79	Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick		10 SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00		\$95.00	\$950.00		\$70.00	\$700.00		
80	Reset Pavers/Slate/Brick Walks and Driveway Aprons		10 SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$150.00	\$1,500.00		\$88.00	\$880.00		\$125.00	\$1,250.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00		
81	Reset Belgium Block Apron		35 SY	\$100.00	\$3,500.00		\$125.00	\$4,375.00		\$150.00	\$5,250.00		\$235.00	\$8,225.00		\$200.00	\$7,000.00		
82	Reset Belgium Block Curb		190 LF	\$35.00	\$6,650.00		\$30.00	\$5,700.00		\$25.00	\$4,750.00		\$30.00	\$5,700.00		\$70.00	\$13,300.00		
83	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		1,400 LF	\$23.00	\$32,200.00		\$30.00	\$42,000.00		\$26.00	\$36,400.00		\$24.00	\$33,600.00		\$23.00	\$32,200.00		
84	Topsoil, 4" Thick		740 SY	\$4.00	\$2,960.00		\$5.00	\$3,700.00		\$5.00	\$3,700.00		\$3.00	\$2,220.00		\$10.00	\$7,400.00		
85	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "A"		740 SY	\$2.00	\$1,480.00		\$0.01	\$7.40		\$1.00	\$740.00		\$1.00	\$740.00		\$2.00	\$1,480.00		
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 49-85 (Project No. 2 - 6)				\$214,413.83			\$262,630.56			\$263,202.81			\$262,793.76			\$279,631.00		
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-85 (Project No. 1 - 6)				\$443,944.84			\$508,319.67			\$505,307.76			\$517,927.52			\$556,675.03		
	Bid Rank																		

TABULATION OF BIDS- 2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE BOROUGH OF LITTLE SILVER, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ																	LS 20-03	
Bids Received - February 19, 2021																	SHEET 4 of 3	
REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED			BIDDERS															
			Lucas Construction Group 2 Hance Avenue Tinton Falls, NJ 07724		Esposito Constuction LLC 253 Main Street Ste. 385 Matawan, NJ 07747		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC 1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Jads Construction Co. Inc. P.O. Box 513 South River, NJ 08882		S. Batata Construction, Inc. 238 Ernston Road, Suite 1R Parlin, NJ 08859-1947		Fernandes Construction, Inc. 25 Stonegate Drive Monroe, NJ 08831		Meco, Inc P.O. Box 536 Clarksburg, NJ 08510-0536			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1																		
A1- 1	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	6 U	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00		
A1- 2	Drums	25 U	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00		
A1- 3	Traffic Cones	50 U	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00		
A1- 4	Construction Identification Signs, 43" x 43"	10 U	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00		
A1- 5	Uniform Traffic Directors	10 HRS	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00		
A1- 6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers	10 HRS	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00		
A1- 7	Fuel Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
A1- 8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
A1- 9	Excavation Unclassified	25 CY	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$35.00	\$875.00		
A1- 10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course	10 CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$26.00	\$260.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		
A1- 11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	20 T	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$165.00	\$3,300.00		
A1- 12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick	10 T	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00		
A1- 13	Topsoil, 4" Thick	25 SY	\$4.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$9.00	\$225.00		
A1- 14	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "A"	25 SY	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$2.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$25.00		
TOTAL BID ITEMS A1-1 to A1-14 (Add Alternate No. 1)			\$4,031.36		c \$5,066.26		\$9,915.41		\$12,406.01		\$13,631.00		\$6,531.01		\$7,566.00			
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-85 and A1-1 to A1-14 (Project No. 1-6 and add alternate no. 1)			\$447,976.20		c \$513,385.93		\$515,223.17		\$530,333.53		c \$555,012.00		\$563,206.04		\$564,508.50			
Bid Rank			1		2		3		4		5		6		7			

TABULATION OF BIDS- 2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE BOROUGH OF LITTLE SILVER, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ

LS 20-03

Bids Received - February 13, 2021

SHEET 5 of 9

REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED		BIDDERS															
		Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727	Messerecola Excavating Co., Inc. 549 E. 3 rd Street Plainfield, NJ 07060	Precise Construction Incorporated 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728	Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820	Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Ct. East Brunswick, NJ 08816	James R. Ientile, Inc. (JRI) 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746	United Terrain Group 336 Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751									
Bid Document Checklist		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Bid Security		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Consent of Surety		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Project Reference		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Statement of Ownership		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Certificate of Equipment Ownership		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Non-Collusion Affidavit		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Addendum Acknowledgement		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
NJ Business Registration Certification		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
List of Subcontractors		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Public Works Contractor Registration Certification		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran		X	X	X	X	X	X	X									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	PROJECT NO. 1 SILVERSIDE AVENUE (STATE PARTICIPATING)																
1	Inlet Filter, Type I	336 SF	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$1.00	\$336.00	\$10.00	\$3,360.00	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$0.01	\$3.36	\$12.00	\$4,032.00	\$37.50	\$12,600.00	
2	Breakaway Barricades, Type III	5 U	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	
3	Drums	10 U	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	
4	Traffic Cones	50 U	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	
5	Construction Identification Signs, 43" x 43"	8 U	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$256.00	\$2,048.00	
6	Replacing Grade Crossing Warning Sign (W10-1)	1 U	\$279.98	\$279.98	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	
7	Construction Identification Signs, 24" x 12" Sidewalk Closed	4 U	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$32.00	\$128.00	
8	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 30" (R11-4)	5 U	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	
9	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9R)	2 U	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	
10	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9L)	2 U	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$80.00	\$160.00	
11	Construction Identification Sign, 43" x 30" (R11-2)	4 U	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$65.00	\$260.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	
12	Construction Identification Sign, 30" x 24" (M4-9X)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	
13	Construction Identification Sign, 43" x 43" (W20-2)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$256.00	\$256.00	
14	Construction Identification Sign, 60" x 36"	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	
15	Construction Identification Sign, 24" x 18" (M4-8A)	1 U	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
16	Construction Identification Sign, 18" x 24"	6 U	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	
17	Uniform Traffic Directors	100 HRS	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	\$98.00	\$9,800.00	
18	Railroad Flagman	4 DAYS	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	
19	Fuel Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
20	Asphalt Price Adjustment	1 DOLLAR	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
21	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, 3" or less	7,400 SY	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$3.95	\$29,230.00	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$4.25	\$31,450.00	\$3.50	\$25,900.00	\$4.15	\$30,710.00	\$8.00	\$59,200.00	
22	Hot Mix Asphalt Milling, more than 3" to 6"	200 SY	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	
23	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick	75 T	\$35.00	\$2,625.00	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$83.00	\$6,225.00	\$127.00	\$9,525.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	
24	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness	75 T	\$78.00	\$5,850.00	\$79.00	\$5,925.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$83.00	\$6,225.00	\$115.00	\$8,625.00	\$95.00	\$7,125.00	
25	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick	860 T	\$55.00	\$47,300.00	\$79.00	\$67,940.00	\$95.00	\$81,700.00	\$95.00	\$81,700.00	\$85.00	\$73,100.00	\$115.00	\$98,900.00	\$95.00	\$81,700.00	
26	Tack Coat	610 GAL	\$2.75	\$1,677.50	\$6.00	\$3,660.00	\$0.10	\$61.00	\$4.50	\$2,745.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$0.01	\$6.10	\$0.01	\$6.10	
27	Prime Coat	1,540 GAL	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$3.00	\$12,320.00	\$0.10	\$154.00	\$4.50	\$6,930.00	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$0.01	\$15.40	\$0.01	\$15.40	
28	Reset Existing Manhole Casting	7 U	\$375.00	\$2,625.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$360.00	\$2,520.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	
29	Curb Piece, Type "N" ECO	9 U	\$395.00	\$3,555.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	
30	Bicycle Safe Grate and Frame	8 U	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	

LS 20-03

Bids Received - February 19, 2021

SHEET 5 of 8

SHEET 3 of 3

REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED				BIDDERS														
				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Messercola Excavating Co., Inc. 549 E. 3 rd Street Plainfield, NJ 07060		Precise Construction Incorporated 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728		Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820		Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Ct. East Brunswick, NJ 08816		James R. Ientile, Inc. (JRI) 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746		United Terrain Group 386 Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751		
Bid Document Checklist				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Bid Security				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Consent of Surety				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Project Reference				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Statement of Ownership				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Certificate of Equipment Ownership				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Non-Collusion Affidavit				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Addendum Acknowledgement				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
NJ Business Registration Certification				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
List of Subcontractors				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Public Works Contractor Registration Certification				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
Disclosure of Investment Activities in Iran				X		X		X		X		X		X		X		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
31	Drainage Inlet Repair, Type 'B'		8 U	\$750.00	\$6,000.00		\$500.00	\$4,000.00		\$875.00	\$7,000.00		\$1,800.00	\$14,400.00		\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	
32	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		115 SY	\$100.00	\$11,500.00		\$80.00	\$9,200.00		\$90.00	\$10,350.00		\$98.00	\$11,270.00		\$76.00	\$8,740.00	
33	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick		55 SY	\$35.00	\$1,925.00		\$60.00	\$3,300.00		\$50.00	\$2,750.00		\$45.00	\$2,475.00		\$69.00	\$3,795.00	
34	Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick		80 SY	\$110.00	\$8,800.00		\$85.00	\$6,800.00		\$135.00	\$10,800.00		\$110.00	\$8,800.00		\$110.00	\$8,800.00	
35	Detectable Warning Surface Cast in Place		15 SY	\$300.00	\$4,500.00		\$250.00	\$3,750.00		\$300.00	\$4,500.00		\$320.00	\$4,800.00		\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
36	Reset Paver Slate/Brick Walks and Driveway		20 SY	\$150.00	\$3,000.00		\$40.00	\$800.00		\$90.00	\$1,800.00		\$200.00	\$4,000.00		\$200.00	\$4,000.00	
37	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		2,300 LF	\$32.00	\$73,600.00		\$30.00	\$69,000.00		\$30.00	\$69,000.00		\$23.50	\$54,050.00		\$33.00	\$75,900.00	
38	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin 4"		2,000 LF	\$1.25	\$2,500.00		\$1.20	\$2,400.00		\$2.00	\$4,000.00		\$1.23	\$2,460.00		\$1.30	\$2,600.00	
39	Traffic Stripes, Long Life Epoxy Resin 6"		85 LF	\$2.50	\$212.50		\$1.50	\$127.50		\$3.00	\$255.00		\$1.30	\$110.50		\$2.50	\$212.50	
40	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic (R x R)		55 SY	\$75.00	\$4,125.00		\$75.00	\$4,125.00		\$60.00	\$3,300.00		\$21.00	\$1,155.00		\$54.00	\$2,970.00	
41	Traffic Marking Thermoplastic ("STOP")		72 SF	\$7.50	\$540.00		\$8.00	\$576.00		\$7.00	\$504.00		\$5.80	\$417.60		\$6.00	\$432.00	
42	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, (Arrow & Wording)		24 SY	\$75.00	\$1,800.00		\$75.00	\$1,800.00		\$60.00	\$1,440.00		\$21.00	\$504.00		\$54.00	\$2,970.00	
43	Traffic Marking, Thermoplastic, (Stop Bar)		15 SY	\$25.00	\$375.00		\$75.00	\$1,125.00		\$50.00	\$750.00		\$21.00	\$315.00		\$45.00	\$1,296.00	
44	Reset Water Valve Boxes		7 U	\$0.01	\$0.07		\$150.00	\$1,050.00		\$50.00	\$350.00		\$175.00	\$1,225.00		\$50.00	\$350.00	
45	Reset Gas Valve Boxes		7 U	\$0.01	\$0.07		\$150.00	\$1,050.00		\$50.00	\$350.00		\$175.00	\$1,225.00		\$50.00	\$350.00	
46	Hydrant Delineator		4 U	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$350.00	\$1,400.00		\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00		\$250.00	\$1,000.00	
47	Topsoil, 4" Thick		325 SY	\$12.00	\$3,900.00		\$5.00	\$1,625.00		\$10.00	\$3,250.00		\$25.00	\$8,125.00		\$7.00	\$2,275.00	
48	Fertilizing and Seeding		325 SY	\$0.01	\$3.25		\$5.00	\$1,625.00		\$5.00	\$1,625.00		\$5.00	\$1,625.00		\$7.00	\$2,275.00	
TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-43 (Project No. 1)				\$235,213.13		c \$274,624.50		\$281,149.00		\$303,835.51		\$299,434.99		\$293,354.50		\$390,170.50		
Bid Rank																		

LS 20-03

Bids Received - February 18, 2021

SHEET 7 of 8

REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED				BIDDERS														
				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Messercola Excavating Co., Inc. 549 E. 3 rd Street Plainfield, NJ 07060		Precise Construction Incorporated 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728		Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820		Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Ct. East Brunswick, NJ 08816		James R. Ientile, Inc. (JRI) 28 Vanderburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746		United Terrain Group 386 Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
	PROJECT NO. 2-6 (STATE NON-PARTICIPATING)																	
49	Breakaway Barricades, Type III		6 U	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	
50	Drums		25 U	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	
51	Traffic Cones		50 U	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	
52	Construction Identification Signs, 48" x 48"		10 U	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$256.00	\$2,560.00	
53	Uniform Traffic Directors		40 HRS	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	
54	Traffic Directors, (Flaggers)		60 HRS	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$85.00	\$5,100.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.01	\$0.60	\$125.00	\$7,500.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	
55	Fuel Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
56	Asphalt Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
57	Clearing Site		1 LS	\$47,514.99	\$47,514.99	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	
58	Tree Removal, 12" to less than 18"		1 U	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,450.00	
59	Tree Removal, 36" to less than 42"		2 U	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	
60	Test Pits		25 CY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	
61	Excavation Unclassified		150 CY	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$28.00	\$4,200.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	
62	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course		50 CY	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	
63	Hot Mix Asphalt, Milling 3" or less		2,100 SY	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$3.95	\$8,295.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.00	\$10,500.00	\$6.50	\$13,650.00	\$6.00	\$12,600.00	
64	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Leveling Course, Variable Thickness		110 T	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$79.00	\$8,690.00	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$135.00	\$14,850.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	
65	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick		300 T	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$79.00	\$23,700.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$98.00	\$29,400.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00	\$135.00	\$40,500.00	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	
66	Reset Existing Manhole Casting		5 U	\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	
67	Drainage Manhole		1 U	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	
68	Replace Drainage Manhole Frame and Grate		1 U	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
69	Drainage Inlet Type "E"		3 U	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	
70	Drainage Inlet Type "B-2"		5 U	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	
71	Drainage Inlet Type "B"		1 U	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	
72	Drainage Pipe 15" DIA. RCP		965 LF	\$70.00	\$67,550.00	\$98.00	\$94,570.00	\$75.00	\$72,375.00	\$61.00	\$58,865.00	\$80.00	\$77,200.00	\$125.00	\$120,625.00	\$75.00	\$72,375.00	
73	Drainage Pipe 6" DIA. Perforated		175 LF	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$7,875.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$10,500.00	\$54.00	\$9,450.00	\$55.00	\$9,625.00	
74	Cleanout		3 U	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
75	Reset Existing Storm Grate		1 U	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
76	Connect to Existing Structure		1 U	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	
77	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick		10 SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$72.00	\$720.00	\$81.00	\$810.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	
78	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 4" Thick		85 SY	\$35.00	\$2,975.00	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	\$55.00	\$4,675.00	\$54.00	\$4,590.00	\$65.00	\$5,525.00	\$50.00	\$4,250.00	
79	Concrete Driveway Reinforced, 6" Thick		10 SY	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
80	Reset Pavers/Slate/Brick Walks and Driveway Aprons		10 SY	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$380.00	\$3,800.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$128.00	\$1,280.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	
81	Reset Belgium Block Apron		35 SY	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$428.00	\$14,980.00	\$350.00	\$12,250.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	
82	Reset Belgium Block Curb		190 LF	\$50.00	\$9,500.00	\$25.00	\$4,750.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$60.00	\$11,400.00	\$30.00	\$5,700.00	\$40.00	\$7,600.00	
83	6" x 8" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb		1,400 LF	\$32.00	\$44,800.00	\$30.00	\$42,000.00	\$20.00	\$28,000.00	\$26.00	\$36,400.00	\$32.00	\$44,800.00	\$28.00	\$36,400.00	\$60.00	\$84,000.00	
84	Topsoil, 4" Thick		740 SY	\$12.00	\$8,880.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00	\$13.50	\$9,990.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00	\$15.00	\$11,100.00	\$10.00	\$7,400.00	
85	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "A"		740 SY	\$0.01	\$7.40	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$5.00	\$3,700.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00	\$7.00	\$5,180.00	\$2.00	\$1,480.00	
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 49-85 (Project No. 2 - 6)				\$328,600.00		\$293,270.00		\$287,330.00		\$328,030.06		\$343,192.26		\$375,856.00		\$398,660.50	
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-85 (Project No. 1 - 6)				\$563,813.13	c	\$567,894.50		\$568,479.00		\$631,865.57		\$642,677.25		\$669,210.50		\$788,831.00	
	Bid Rank																	

TABULATION OF BIDS- 2020 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM IN THE BOROUGH OF LITTLE SILVER, MONMOUTH COUNTY, NJ																	LS 20-03
Bids Received - February 18, 2021																	SHEET 9 of 12
REQUIRED BID DOCUMENTS TO BE SUBMITTED				BIDDERS													
				Earle Asphalt Company P.O. Box 556 Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Messereola Excavating Co., Inc. 549 E. 3 rd Street Plainfield, NJ 07060		Precise Construction Incorporated 1016 Highway 33 Freehold, NJ 07728		Assuncao Brothers 29 Wood Avenue Edison, NJ 08820		Seacoast Construction, Inc. 15 Addington Ct. East Brunswick, NJ 08816		James R. Ientile, Inc. (JRI) 28 Vandenburg Road Marlboro, NJ 07746		United Terrain Group 386 Route 79 Morganville, NJ 07751	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1																
A1- 1	Breakaway Barricades, Type III		6 U	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$60.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
A1- 2	Drums		25 U	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
A1- 3	Traffic Cones		50 U	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
A1- 4	Construction Identification Signs, 48" x 48"		10 U	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$256.00	\$2,560.00
A1- 5	Uniform Traffic Directors		10 HRS	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$98.00	\$980.00
A1- 6	Traffic Directors, Flaggers		10 HRS	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
A1- 7	Fuel Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
A1- 8	Asphalt Price Adjustment		1 DOLLAR	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
A1- 9	Excavation Unclassified		25 CY	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$85.00	\$1,625.00
A1- 10	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course		10 CY	\$29.40	\$294.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
A1- 11	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick		20 T	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$79.00	\$1,580.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
A1- 12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 1 1/2" to 2" Thick		10 T	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$79.00	\$790.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$95.00	\$950.00
A1- 13	Topsoil, 4" Thick		25 SY	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$250.00
A1- 14	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "A"		25 SY	\$3.00	\$75.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$50.00
	TOTAL BID ITEMS A1-1 to A1-14 (Add Alternate No. 1)			\$11,200.00		\$7,570.00		\$10,840.00		\$12,430.06		\$14,431.26		\$13,011.00		\$11,715.50	
	TOTAL BID ITEMS 1-85 and A1-1 to A1-14 (Project No. 1-6 and add alternate no. 1)			\$575,013.13		\$575,464.50		\$579,319.00		\$644,295.63		\$657,108.51		\$682,221.50		\$800,546.50	
	Bid Rank			8		9		10		11		12		13		14	

NO BID		Fiore Paving Company 4 Fiore Court Oceanport, NJ 07757	Lucas Brothers, Inc. 80 Amboy Road Morganville, NJ 07751	A.B. Kurre Contracting, Inc. 974 Route 33 Freehold, NJ 107728	Shore Top Construction Corp. 390 Toms River Road Jackson, NJ 08527
--------	--	--	--	---	--

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of bids received for 2020 Roadway Improvement Program in Borough of Little Silver on February 18, 2021.


 Gregory S. Blash, P.E.
 NJ PE License 30925
 Leon S. Avakian, Inc.